

Schedule of Programme Fees* Psychology

Member Institution: King's College London

registration fees, continuing registration fees, module/course fees, dissertation fees and assessment entry fees as indicated below.

Important: the table below does <u>not</u> include fees payable to a third party, such as tuition costs payable to a <u>Recognised Teaching Centre or fees charged by your local examination centre</u>, or local VAT, <u>Goods or Services Tax (GST) or sales tax</u>.

October 2022 and April 2023 sessions

The programme fees below refer to the October 2022 and April 2023 sessions only and are effective from 1 June 2022.

BSc Psychology	
Band A countries	
15 credit module fee for web-supported learning	£376
30 credit module fee for web-supported learning	£758
15 credit module fee for institution-supported learning	£217
30 credit module fee for institution-supported learning	£434
Module continuation fee (per continued module)	£191
Band B countries	•
15 credit module fee for web-supported learning	£710
30 credit module fee for web-supported learning	£1415

Schedule of programme fees: Psychology

Additional costs

In addition to the programme fees payable to the University, you should also budget for:

The fee charged by your local examination centre. Examination centre fees are not included within the fees set out above. This fee will vary from centre to centre and you should contact your proposed examination centre(s) for details of their fees to factor them in to the overall cost of completing the programme. Using this link, you can find details for all our <u>examination centres</u>. The University of London is only responsible for the examination centre fee charged at London centres. You will be charged £87 per sitting when using London examination centres.

The fee charged for local tuition (where available) by your University of London Recognised Teaching Centre if you take the modules with institution-supported learning.

* From 2022/23, the University may charge an online examination administration fee of no more than £10 for each examination paper held online. This fee will be charged at the point of exam entry and is in addition to the module fees as advertised for your programme

Goods and Services Tax (GST)

The University is required to add Goods and Services Tax (GST) to certain fees paid by students resident in certain countries. Further information can be found on our web page.

All programme fees shown are net of any local VAT, Goods and Services Tax (GST) or any other sales tax payable by the student in their country of residence. Where the University is required to add VAT, GST or any other sales tax at the local statutory rate, this will be added to the fees shown during the payment process. For students residing in the UK, our fees are exempt from VAT.

Registration and module selection

You must pay the fee for at least one module to be registered with us. When we receive your payment, we will give you a registration date that marks the beginning of your maximum six-year registration period with us.

What to pay

Where applicable, you are required to h(ee)3()5(y)]0 G[Reg)4(i)5(s)-4(tr)-3(a)5(ti)5(o)13(n)-4()5(a)5(n)-4(d)

The module continuation fee is payable when you do not complete a module in the session that you have selected, by the published deadlines, and have to do one or more of the following:

- a) submit or resubmit a coursework or project element for a module that you have failed:
- b) take or retake an examination that you have deferred or failed.

The module continuation fee includes access to study materials, web-supported learning and entry into the assessments.

When to pay

The programme fees above refer to modules which commence in the October 2022 and April 2023 sessions and are effective from 1 June 2022.

You must have paid your programme fees (module and/or module continuation fees) by the registration closing date for your chosen study session.

How to pay